

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MA. 2177-2279/2019 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 209-311 OF 2019
IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1919, 1920-1946, 1947-1954, 1965-1994,
2005-2016, 2043-2057 AND 2060-2063 OF 2018 (IN C.A. NOS. 1919-2087
OF 2018) AND CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3257-3262 OF 2013

H.G. SRINIVAS PRASAD ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNISH KUMAR CHAIRMAN STATE BANK OF INDIA
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
 For M/s. Devasa & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Mr. Megha karnwal, Adv.
 Mr. V.M. Khnnan, Adv.
 Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is some difference as per the payment made by the Bank of the amount of interest. Learned counsel for the petitioners has handed over a chart and submitted that the amount of interest has not been correctly calculated. The said chart is taken on record.

Let the Bank and the petitioners sit together and work out the interest and to reconsider the interest calculation.

List in the second week of January, 2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER